

Mr Francis Lloyd request-623745-1a5e1beb@whatdotheyknow.com

Culture, Communities and Business Services Castle Hill, Second Floor, Office 2,

Winchester, Hampshire SO23 8UH

Telephone 0300 555 1375 Fax 01962 841326 www.hants.gov.uk

Enquiries to CCBS Freedom of Information

My reference

FOI - 16781

Direct Line

Your reference

Date 11th December 2019

E-mail

foi@hants.gov.uk

Dear Mr Lloyd

Information Request

Thank you for your request for information received on 27th November in which you ask the following question:

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the contract below.

Southern Modular Building Solutions Framework - AWARD

The details we require are:

• Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages • Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots) • Start date & duration of framework • Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

Please see attachment to the email for SMBF PQQ information is attached.

Where requested information is already reasonably accessible, s21 Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)/ Regulation 6(1)(b) permits public authorities to direct requestors to where the information is held.

The information on contracts let by HCC the Council's website https://www.hants.gov.uk/aboutthecouncil/informationandstats/opendata

The following link provides the information you have requested concerning the SMBF contractors https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/smbf and more information about the framework.

SMBF ITT Info: Lot 1, 2 & 3 - All contractors that submitted an ITT were awarded a place on the framework. For Lot 4 – Elliott's Ltd were unsuccessful all other bidders were successful in getting a place on the framework.

We cannot provide data on individual project procurements as the data is the property of the underlying contracting authority.

The information you are seeking may be held by Hampshire's local and district Council's procuring the Modular Buildings. If you wish to progress your request may I suggest that you contact the individual Councils.

The local councils in Hampshire and the unitary authorities of Southampton, Portsmouth and the Isle of Wight are listed below and are links to their respective website.

Basingstoke and Deane Borough Council	East Hampshire District Council
Eastleigh Borough Council	Fareham Borough Council
Gosport Borough Council	Hart District Council
Havant Borough Council	New Forest District Council
Rushmoor Borough Council	Test Valley Borough Council
Winchester City Council	Portsmouth City Council
Southampton City Council	Isle of Wight Council

• Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

The Framework started in July 2016 and ends in July 2020 and there is no extension clause. We intend to get the new arrangement in place for July.

• Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract? - https://scfsolutions.org.uk/about-us/

Yours sincerely

Charmaine Constable

Charmaine Constable FOI/EIR Co-ordinator Culture, Communities and Business Services If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 working days of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to Head of Information Compliance, Corporate Services, The Castle, Winchester SO23 8UJ or emailed to foi@hants.gov.uk.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire